1 / 42
Product user manual
Project Name:M18QAG
Author:Wistron NeWeb Corporation
Revision: 0.3
Revision Date: 2020/11/20
2 / 42

79 NC NC - - -
80 UART1_CTS (UART 1) UART1_CTS (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
81 UART1_RTS (UART 1) UART1_RTS (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
82 UART1_RX (UART 1) UART1_RX (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
83 UART1_TX (UART 1) UART1_TX (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
84 GND GND - 0 -
85 GND GND - 0 -
86 USB_Dp USB_Dp - Note6 -
87 USB Detect*7 USB Detect*7 1.7 1.8 1.9
88 USB_Dn USB_Dn - Note6 -
89 GND GND - 0 -
16 / 42
HW Design Guidelines
90 GND GND - 0 -
91 GND GND - 0 -
92 NC GPIO92 1.7 1.8 1.9
93 GPIO93 GPIO93 1.7 1.8 1.9
94 GPIO94 GPIO94 1.7 1.8 1.9
95 GPIO95 GPIO95 1.7 1.8 1.9
96 GPIO96 GPIO96 1.7 1.8 1.9
97 GPIO97 GPIO97 1.7 1.8 1.9
98 NC GPIO98 1.7 1.8 1.9
99 NC NC - - -
100 NC NC - - -
101 NC GPIO101 1.7 1.8 1.9
102 NC GPIO102 1.7 1.8 1.9
103 NC EPHY_RST_N 1.7 1.8 1.9
104 GND GND - 0 -
105 GND GND - 0 -
106 UART2_RX (UART 2) UART2_RX (UART 2) 1.7 1.8 1.9

62 2nd_SPI_MOSI DI/DO PD
63 2nd_SPI_MISO DI/DO PD
80 UART1_CTS (UART1) DI/DO PD
81 UART1_RTS (UART1) DI/DO PD
82 UART1_RX (UART1) DI/DO PD
83 UART1_TX (UART1) DI/DO PD
92 GPIO92 DI/DO PD
93 GPIO93 DO NP
94 GPIO94 DI/DO PD
95 GPIO95 DI/DO PD
96 GPIO96 DI/DO PD
97 GPIO97 DI/DO PD
98 GPIO98 DI/DO PU
101 GPIO101 DI/DO PD
102 GPIO102 DI/DO PD
103 GPIO103 DI/DO PD
106 UART2_RX (UART2) DI/DO PD
107 UART2_TX (UART2) DI/DO PD
120 GPIO120 DI/DO PD
123 GPIO123 DI/DO PD
124 GPIO124 DI/DO NP
125 SPIM_MOSI DI/DO PD
126 SPIM_MISO DI/DO PD
127 SPIM_EN DI/DO PD
128 SPIM_CLK DI/DO PD